
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2521
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
UPGRADATION OF MUMBAI RAILWAY STATION
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan for upgradation of Kanjur Marg, Mumbai Railway Station including additional platforms, FOB, escalator etc. with the support of World Bank;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the upgradation programme and the time frame set for completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The major works include provision of :

(i) One additional Platform as home platform for Down Local Line.

(ii) 6 metres wide foot-over-bridge with escalator on island platform.

(iii) Booking office.

(c) The works have been taken up. Due to huge throwforward of ongoing projects and limited availability of funds, it is not possible to provide adequate funds to all projects on a regular basis which is a pre-requisite to fix time line.
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